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DR. DISANTO C14-501

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND DISCIPLINE

IN THE MATTER OF:

' DAVID DISANTO, M.D.

License Number MD 05417 ‘
Controlied Substances Registration Number CMD 03417
BMLD Complaint Number C14-501

CONSENT ORDER
David DiSanto, M.D. (hereinafter “Respondent”™) is licensed as a physician in Rhode

Isiand and is licensed to prescribe controlled substances under Rhods Jsland General Laws

chapter 21-28, having both a state Controtled Substances Registration and g Federal Drug

. Bnforcement Administration Registration to prescribe controlled substances. The Director of

Health: (hercinafter “Director”) swmmartly suspended Respondent’s Corttrofled Substance

. —Regmaﬂan—ea—lum—ll,zﬂlﬂr after consideration of imput from the Investipative Committee
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regarding the current complaint.
FINDINGS OF FACT

1.  Respondent hasbeen a licexsed physician in Rhode Island sinoe October 18, 1978.
Hiis practice is located at 9464 Pawtucket Avenue, East Providence, Rhode Island.

He is a graduate of the University of Texas at Galveston Medica] School, His
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specialty i3 nearosurgery, and he bas hospital privileges at Our Lady of Fatima

Hospital,

Atthe time of the summary suspension, a review of 2 sanmple of medical records of

Respondent’s patients demonstrated Respondent’s failure 1o mainteln effective -

safeguards to prevent diversion.

At the time of the sumuary sﬁspension, a review of a sample of meadical records of
Respondent’s patients demonstrate His failure to meet the minimal siandard of care

for prescribing pain medication.

At the time of the summary suspension, Respondent prescribed medications on.

rauitiple occasions to a family membar.,

At the time of the summary suspension, Respondent had a pattern of prescribing

narcotics with insufficiently detailed medical records.

PAGE B3

At the fime of the summary suspersion, Kespondent prescribed parcotics without

performing 2 sufficient examination of the patient.

Respondent was in violation of Rhode Island Geperal Laws § 5-37-5.1(19) and
(26) for failing to adhere to mipimum standasds of acceptable practice and for
violation of state laws concerning standarcs of practioé and prescribmg of

controlled substances.
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Respondent undertook subsequent substantial efforts at remediation including
attending and successfully corpleting the Case Western University Schpol of
Medicine Course “Intensive Rcviev\; in Controlled Substance Prescribing”.
Respendent was also voluntarﬁy eveluated by the Rhode Isiand Medical Society

Physicians Health Program and was found fit to practice medicine.
Pased on the foregoing, the parties agree:

Based on the foregoing, the Board of Medical Licenswe and Discipline
(hereipafter “Board™) bas detormined that the reinstatement of the controlled
substances registration of Respondent is not contrary to the health, welfare and

safety of the nublic.

Accordingly, the controlled subsiances registeation issued to the Respondent to

prescribe controjled substences is hereby reinstated upon rafificatiop of this order

byﬂyﬂﬂnaﬂi

Respondent admits to jurisdiction of the Board.

Respondent has agreed o this Consent Order and understands that it is subject to
final approval of the Board, and this Copsent Order is not binding on Respondent

unti] final ratification by the Board.
Tf ratified by the Board, Respondent hereby acknowladges and waives!

a. The right to appear personally or by counsel or both before the Board;
3
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b. The right to produce witnesses and evidence on his behalf at a hearing;

" ¢. 'The right to cross examine witnesses;

o

4. The right to have subpoenas issued by the Board;

e. The right to further ‘prooedural steps except -fvor those spcq'tﬂcally contained
hereity

£ Any and all rights of sppeal of this Conseat Order: and

g. Ay objection to the fact that this Consent Order will be presented to the
Board for consideration and revicw,

f, Ary objection that this order is reparted fo the National Practitioner Data
Bank, Federation of State Medical Boards and posted on the Rhode Island

Department of Health web site.

Respondent agrees to this chﬁménd on his physician ficense.

Respondent agrees to engage a Board appré\?ed monitor for the pext 12 months to

review ten (10) medical records for appropriate controlled substance prescribing
monthly for the first three (3) months, then quarte;rly for the next nine (9) months.
The Board approved monitor will be engaged within ninety (90) days.

Respondent agrees not to prescribe to self or immediate family membets.

Respondent agrees 1o review the state prescription drug monitoring program prior

4
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to prescribing a controlled substance.

10. Regpondent shall submit a civil administrative fee 1o the Rhode Isia_r;,d Geperal
Treasury an administrative fee within twelve (12) months of ratification of this

order of $1,405.00.

11.  In the event that any term of this Consent Order is violatéd, after signed and
accepted, the Director of the Departtment of Tealth .’-;,hall have the discretion fo
éummarﬂy impose further disc;iplinary actidn. If the Director sumrnarily imposes
further disciplinary action, Respondent shall be given notice and shall have the
right to request an administraﬁve hearing within tan (10) days of the disciplinary
action. The Director of the Department of Health shall also have the digcretion to
request an administrative hearing after notice to Respondent of a violation of any

term of this Consent Order. The Administrative Hearing Officer may suspend

Responﬁmt’s*iicmnse:—gﬁ'ﬂﬂase—ﬁum;a:—disdpﬁﬂe,—if—thiaﬂgged violation is

proven by a preponderance of evidence.

Signed this / 7 day of November, 2015.

David Disanto, M.D.

i
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Ratificd by the Board of Medical Licensure and Discipline on the _{_2 day of November, 2015.

IR LDt (L fed)
Nicole Alexander-Scott, MD., M.P.H.
Director of Health ' ‘

Rhode Island Department of Health




